OP \$165.00 2690788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM755625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		09/15/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISLAND RESTAURANTS, L.P.	
Street Address:	5750 FLEET ST	
Internal Address:	STE 120	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008-4709	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2690788	ISLANDS FINE BURGERS & DRINKS
Registration Number:	3451815	ISLANDS FINE BURGERS & DRINKS
Registration Number:	3065913	ISLANDS FINE BURGERS & DRINKS
Registration Number:	3156510	BIG WAVE
Registration Number:	3066080	ISLANDS FINE BURGERS & DRINKS
Registration Number:	3550620	MAINLANDERS WELCOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5405617591

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 540 204 3589

Email: trena.b.swain@wellsfargo.com

Correspondent Name: Trena Swain

Address Line 1: 7711 Plantation Rd Address Line 2: MAC R4058-017

Address Line 4: Roanoke, VIRGINIA 24019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trena B. Swain
SIGNATURE:	/Trena B. Swain/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007848 FRAME: 0196 DATE SIGNED: 09/15/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=Trademark and Patent Cover Letter 5216-263#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007848 FRAME: 0197 Date: September 15, 2022

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Trademark Reel/Frame 005216/0263. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Assignee on Assignment 005216/0263 (700514421), to Islands Restaurants, L.P. (see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

BY: Trena B. Swain

Trena B. Swain Assistant Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007848 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 09/15/2022